

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)

Phone: +91-141-222 2232 Email: conpetco@gmail.com

CIN No.: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 GSTN: 08AAACC7033L1ZM



03.11.2020

To. The Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

SCRIPT CODE: 523232 SCRIPT ID: CONTPTR

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clippings of Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is herby to inform that, Board Meeting is scheduled to be held on Monday, 09th November, 2020, at 03:00 P.M. at Registered Office of the Company to consider inter alia, approval of the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2020 along with Limited Review Report thereon and the same Notice for calling of Board Meeting is published in two newspaper i.e. in Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) and Financial Express (English Newspaper) on 03rd November, 2020.

Please find below attached copy of Newspaper Clippings for record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

MADAN LAL KHANDELWAI (Managing Director)

DIN: 00414717





वितासिक्य (जासीलया=व्हिसिस) सुरुर यगार जिगम जसतर Date: 02.11.2020

CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED Regd Ofc: 507 DLF Courtyard, Saket

District Center, New Delhi-110017 CIN: L65923DL1985PLC195299 Website: www.capitaltrust.in, Email: cs@capitaltrust.in

Pursuant to the provisions of regulation 29 (1)(a) read with regulation 47 (1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the company has been scheduled to be held on Monday November 09, 2020 through video conferencing mode, to inter-alia consider approve and take on record the un-audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 along with limited review report thereon.

The notice is also available on the website of the company, www.capitaltrust.in, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, www.bseindia.com and Stock Exchange Limited, www.nseindia.com.

For Capital Trust Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.11.2020

(Tanya Sethi) Company Secretary

AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 2776 Pyarelal Motor Market Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006 Landline: (91)-11-23978748 CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 Web: http://www.autopinsindia.com E-Mail: autopins@vsnl.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 12th November, 2020 at 3:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at 2776, Pyarelal Motor Market, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter & half year ended 30° September, 2020.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.autopinsindia.com and of the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board For Auto Pins (India) Limited

Place: Delhi Date: 03.11.2020

KIRTI JAIN Compliance Officer

कॉंटिनेंटल पेटोलियम्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकत कार्यालयः ए-२, उद्योग भवन के सामने, तिलक मार्ग, सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-302005 (राजस्थान), फोन: 0141-2222232 CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704, ई-मेल: conpetco@gmail.com, cs.conpetco@gmail.com, कंक्साईट: www.contol.in स्यूच्याना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनियम मंडल (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में एतद् द्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक 09 नवम्बर, 2020 सोमवार को दोपहर 3:00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कंपनी के 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त होने वाले प्रैमासिक एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उन्हें अनुमोदित किया जायेगा। पुनश्च: कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के संबंध में आंतरिक टुंडिंग की रोकथाम के लिए आंतरिक आचार साँहिता के अनुसार कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियाँ के लेनेटेन हेत् ट्रेंडिंग बिंडों 1 अक्टूबर, 2020 से 30 सितम्बर 2020 के परिणाम घोषित होने के 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेगी। यह जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.contol.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईट अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। कते कॉटिनेंटल पेटोलियम्म लिमिटेड स्थानः जयप्र



दिनांक: 02 नवम्बर, 2020

एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड

मदन लाल खण्डेलबाल (मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर)

(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

CIN: L40101HR1975G0I032564 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एनएवपीसी कार्यालय परिसर, सैक्टर-33, फरीदाबाद-121003 (हरियाणा) ई—मेलः companysecretary@nhpc.nic.in, टेलीफीक्सः 8129-2278018, वेबसाइटः www.nhpcindia.com

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनियम बोर्ड (सुधीबद्धता (लिस्टिंग) बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में एतदवारा सूचना दी जाती है कि एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 11 नवंबर, 2020 को फरीदाबाद में आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ साथ 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही/छमाही के लिये कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित) पर विचार किया जाएगा और उनका अनुमीदन

इसके अलावा, सेबी (अंतरंग व्यापार का प्रतिपेध) विनियम, 2015 के संदर्भ में, नामित व्यक्तियों द्वारा कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों में लेन-देन के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो, जोकि गुरुवार 1 अक्टूबर, 2020 से बंद थीं, शुक्रवार, 13 नवंबर, 2020 तक (दोनों दिन शामिल) बंद रहेगी।

उत्तः नोटिस को कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.nhpcindia.com और क्रमशः स्टॉक एक्सचेंजॉ की येयसाइट www.nseindia.com और www.bseindia.com पर भी देखा जा सकता है।

जिन सदस्यों ने अपने ई-मेल पते अभी तक पंजीकृत नहीं कराए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से कंपनी से सभी संचार प्राप्त करने के लिए संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी भागीदार (डीपी) (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक होल्डिंग के मामले में)/रजिस्टार एवं शेयर अंतरण एजेंट (आरटीए) या कंपनी के साथ (भौतिक होस्डिंग के मामले में) अपने ई-मेल पते पंजीकृत करा ले।

> एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड के लिए एवं उसकी ओर सं हरता/-

(विजय गुप्ता)

DIN: 00815132

स्थान : फरीदाबाद कम्पनी सचिव दिनांक: 28.10.2020

आर्यन ।।।।य TAISCULAN PLEI MIRKINST INSUSTRAN MADERAL परिसमापक के रूप में कार्यरत ऋण शोध अक्षमता प्रोफेशनल का नाम और पंजीकरण संख्या : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00209/2017-18/10409 रजिस्ट्रेशन नम्बर डी -32, ईस्ट ऑफ कैलाश, नई दिल्ली - 110065 परिसमापक का पता और ई—मेल, जैसा कि बोर्ड में पंजीबद्ध है ईमेल : cagauravkatiyar@gmail.com 10. परिसमापक के लिए पत्राबार के लिए डी -32, ईस्ट ऑफ कॅलाश, नई दिल्ली - 110065 उपयोग किए जाने वाले पते और ईमेल ईमेल : picoevent.cirp@gmail.com 11. दावे प्रस्तत करने की अन्तिम तिथि 21.11 2020

एतदवारा सुचित किया जाता है कि राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण, (नई दिल्ली पीठ) ने **22 अक्टबर 2020** को **मैसर्स पिको इवेंट मार्केटिंग (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड** का परिसमापन शुरू करने का आदेश दिया है। **गैसर्स पिको इवेंट मार्केटिंग (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड** के हितधारकों को इसके द्वारा 21 **नवंबर 2020** को या उससे पहले प्रमाण के साथ अपने दावे परिसमापक को क्रम संख्या १० में उल्लेखित पते पर प्रस्तृत करने के लिए कहा जाता हैं।

वित्तीय लेनदार अपने दावों के प्रमाण केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से जमा करेंगे। अन्य सभी हितधारक अपने दावों के प्रमाण व्यक्तिगत, ढांक द्वारा अथवा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों द्वारा जमा कर सकते हैं।

असत्य या भ्रामक प्रमाण प्रस्तुत करने पर जुर्माना किया जा सकता हैं।

दिनांक : 02.11.2020

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

परिसमापक का नाम व हस्ताक्षर : गौरव कटियार पंजीकरण संख्या : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00209/2017-18/10409

कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

KAMA Holdings

(सीआईएन: L92199DL2000PLC104779) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द गैलेरिया, डीएलएफ मयूर विहार,

यूनिट संख्या 236 व 237, द्वितीय तल, मयूर प्लेस, नोएडा लिंक रोड, मयूर विहार फेज 1 एक्सटेंशन, दिल्ली-110091

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः ब्लॉक सी, सेक्टर 45, गुरुग्राम-122003

दूरभाष संख्याः (+91-124) 4354400 • फैक्सः (+91-124) 4354500

ईमेल: info@kamaholdings.com • वेबसाइट: www.kamaholdings.com

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 29 के साथ पठित विनियमन 47 एवं लागू होने योग्य अन्य प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में एतद द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 11 नवम्बर 2020 को, अन्य बातों के अतिरिक्त, 30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्ध वर्ष के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर अनुमोदन हेत् आयोजित की जायेगी।

यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.kamaholdings.com एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं, बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता०/-एकता महेश्वरी

स्थानः गुरुग्राम

(पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक, मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी

एवं कम्पनी सचिव) दिनांकः 02 नवम्बर, 2020

लिबर्टी शूज़ लिमिटेड

LIBERTY

सीआईएन : L19201HR1986PLC033185

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः लिबर्टीपुरम, 13वां माइलस्टोन, जी.टी. करनाल रोड, कुटेल, पी.औ., बस्तारा, जिला - करनाल - 132114, हरियाणा कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: भूतल, टावॅर-ए, डीएलएफ बिल्डिंग नं. 8, डीएलएफ साइवर सिटी, फेज-2, गुरुग्राम- 122002, हरियाणा

दूरभाष : +(91)-0124-4616200 फैक्स: +(91)-0124-4616222

ई-मेल : investorcare@libertyshoes.com, वेबसाइट : www.libertyshoes.com

सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीयन कर्तव्य तथा प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 तथा 47 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, दिनांक 9 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ ही 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्धवार्षिक के लिए कंमनी के गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार किया जाएगा तथा उसे मंजूरी प्रदान की जाएगी। यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.libertyshoes.com), बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते लिबर्टी शूज़ लिमिटेड

हस्ताक्षर/-सी एस मुनीष काकरा मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी एवं कम्पनी सचिव

ऋण वसूली अधिकरण-111, दिल्ली

4था तल, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 के समक्ष

ऋण वसूली अधिकरण (प्रक्रिया नियमावली) 1993 के नियम 12 एवं 13 के साथ पिटत बैंक तथा वित्तीय संस्थानों के बकाया ऋणों की वसूली अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 19 (4) के अंतर्गत सूचना

ओ.ए. नं. 1074/2019

बैंक ऑफ बडौदा

श्री पलविन्दर सिंह एवं अन्य

सेवा में डी-1 श्री पलविन्दर सिंह, पुत्र श्री रणजीत सिंह, निवासीः प्लॉट नं. 48 एवं 49, खसरा नं. 8/21, प्राईवेट

फ्लैट, दुसरा तल, ओल्ड ब्लॉक-बी, फ्रान्ट साईड, बी-1, किराड़ी गार्डन, उत्तर नगर, दिल्ली-110059 डी-2 बलवीर कौर, पत्नी पलविन्दर सिंह, प्लॉट नं. 48 एवं 49, खसरा नं. 8/21, प्राईवेट फ्लैट, दूसरा तल, ओल्ड ब्लॉक-बी, फ्रान्ट साईड, बी-1, किराड़ी गार्डन, उत्तर नगर, दिल्ली-110059

जैसा कि ऊपर नामित आवेदक ने आपके विरुद्ध एक मामला शुरू किया है, तथा जैसा कि इस अधिकरण की संतुष्टि के लिए यह साबित हो चुका है कि आपको सामान्य तरीके से सर्व करना संभव नहीं है। अतएव, विज्ञापन के माध्यम से इस सूचना के द्वारा आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि 07.11.2020 को 10.30 पूर्वा. में इस अधिकरण के समक्ष उपस्थित नहीं होने पर मामले की सुनवाई तथा निर्णय आपकी अनुपरिश्रित में ही

वर्तमान में जारी महामारी के कारण सभी मामले की सुनवाई विडियो कान्फ्रेंसिंग द्वारा की जायेगी तथा इसके

i) सभी अधिवक्ता/लिटिगैन्ट्सCisco webexapplication/softwareडाउनलोड करें;

ii) मामले की अगली सुनवाई जो रजिस्ट्रार/रिकवरी अधिकारी-[/तथा रिकवरी अधिकारी-[[द्वारा शुरू की जायेगी के लिये मीटिंग आईडी तथा पास्वर्ड सार्वजनिक सूचना शीर्षक के अंतर्गत डीआरटी की आधिकारिक पोर्टल अर्थात् drt.gov.inपर अगली तिथि से एक दिन पूर्व उपलब्ध होगी।

iii) किसी भी प्रकार की आकिस्मकताओं के लिये अधिवक्ता/लिटिगैन्ट्स संबंधित अधिकारी से फोन 23748469 पर सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

मेरे हाथ से तथा इस अधिकरण की मुहर लगाकर 21 सित., 2020 को दी गई।



अधिकरण के आदेश से, सहायक रजिस्ट्रार, डीआरटी-III, नई दिल्ली

स्थानः गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा

तिथिः सोमवार, 2 नवम्बर, 2020

Place: Gurugram (Whole Time Director, CFO Date: November 02, 2020 & Company Secretary)



NHPC Limited

CIN: L40101HR1975G0I032564

Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003(Haryana)
E-mail:companysecretary@nhpc.nic.in, Telefax: 0129-2278018
Website: www.nhpcindia.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 11, 2020 at Faridabad to, inter-alia, consider and approve un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2020.

Further, in terms of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company by designated persons which was closed from Thursday. October 1 2020 shall remain closed until Friday, November 13, 2020 (both days inclusive).

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.nhpcindia.com and also on the website of stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, so far, are requested to register their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participant (DP) (in case of electronic holding) / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or with Company (in case of physical holding), to receive all communication from the Company electronically.

> For and on behalf of NHPC Limited Sd/-

Place: Faridabad (Vijay Gupta) Dated: 28.10.2020 Company Secretary

NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS **UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016**

GTHS RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Liquidator's Address: 110/S2, Saraswati Block, D-6, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Email id: liquidator.gths@gmail.com | Mob.: 9810273888

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and Regulations there under, that the following Assets and properties of M/s. GTHS RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED (In Liquidation) forming part of liquidation estate are for sale by the Liquidator. Assets will be sold by E-auction through the service provider M/s Augeo Asset Management Company (123done.in) via website https://e-auction.123done.in

| S. No. | Brief Description of Assets for Sale | Reserve Price (IN INR) | (IN INR) | Bid Incremental Value (IN INR) |
|-----------|--|---------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| 1. | Hyundai Grand i10 Sportz 1.2 A/T, BS IV Petrol Engine, Colour – Wine Red; Kms Run–35,606; Year 2014 at Vasant Kunj, New Delhi | 19-20-19-04-17-TERE | 27,500 | 2,500 |
| 2. | Office Equipment and Furniture & Fittings including Computer, Printer, Server System, Windows Operating System, UPS, Water Cooler, Split Ac, battery rack, computer table, wooden counters, dressing lights etc., at NOIDA(UP) | 61800 | 6000 | 1000 |
| 3. | Inventory (readymade women garments) at NOIDA (UP) | 14100 | 1000 | 100 |

Date of Inspection: 5th November 2020 to 9th November, 2020 (from 12.00 Noon to 4.00 P.M) with prior intimation to the liquidator.

EOI Submission last date: 10.11.2020 till 6 PM.

Time & Date of E-Auction: 11.11.2020 3.00 PM to 5.30 PM (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes) Contact Person For Inspection: Mr. Shekhar Singh Mobile No. 9711522275 (with prior intimation to liquidator at the aforementioned e-mail id)

Brief Terms & Conditions of the sale is as under:

- E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER IS BASIS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties
- 2. Bids documents shall be submitted to the Liquidator either through email at the aforementioned email id or by submitting the hard copy at the liquidator's address mentioned above, in the format prescribed within the timelines stated above. The bid form along with detailed terms & conditions of complete E-auction process can be downloaded from the website of M/s Augeo Asset Management Company (123done.in) viz., https:// e-auction.123done.in.

Interested bidders may contact the Liquidator or Mr. Shekhar Singh (Mob No.971522275) for further details in order to submit the bid.

RAMIT RASTOGI, Liquidator Date: 02/11/2020 Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-002 /IP-N00297/2017-18/11032 Place: New Delhi

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tlak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005, (Rajasthan) Phone: 0141-2222232 CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • E-mail: conpetco@gmail.com, cs.conpetco@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015(Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given

that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, D9th November, 2020 at 03.00 P.M at the registered office of the company inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2020 along with the limited review report of the auditor. Further, the trading window for dealing in securities of company is already closed for all designated persons

of the company and their immediate relatives from 01st October, 2020 and the same shall remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30th, For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED Place: Jaipur

Date: 02/11/2020 Madan Lal Khandelwal (Managing Director)

BRILLIANT PORTFOLIOS LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-09, 412, ITL Twin Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110088 Tel.: 011-45058963, Email: brilliantportfolios@gmail.com CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057507

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 12th November, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. at its registered office, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on records the Unaudited financial results of the company for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020.

The information contained in the Notice is available on the website of the Companywww.brilliantportfolios.com and on the website of BSE-www.bseindia.com

For Brilliant Portfolios Limited

Place: New Delhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date : 02/11/2020

SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67120RJ1993PLC061489

Regd office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan) Tel. No & Fax.: 0141-4034062, 0141-2554270

Website: www.shrikalyan.co.in, E-Mail: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 09th day of November, 2020 at 04:00 P.M at the Registered office of the Company situated at B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan), inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 alongwith the statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash flow statement for the half year ended on September 30, 2020 and to take on record the Limited Review Report thereon. The details are also available on the website of the Company i.e. "www.shrikalyan.co.in" and

on the website of stock exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited

Shikha Agarwal

Place: Jaipur (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M. No.:- A37304 Date: 02.11.2020 SCHEDULE-II

FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF M/S PICO EVENT MARKETING (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

| 1. | Name of Corporate Deptor | 11/2 LICO EAGUT LIGHTS (HIGHS) LILLAGE THUIFER | |
|-----|--|---|--|
| 2. | Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor | 19th August 2009 | |
| 3, | Authority under which Corporate Debtor is Incorporated/Registered | Registrar of Companies, (Delhi) under Companies Act, 1956/ 2013 | |
| 4. | Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor | U74900DL2009FTC193329 | |
| 5. | Address of the registered office & principal office (if any) of corporate debtor | Level 2 Elegance, Mathura Road, Jasola, South Delhi New Delhi - 110025 IN | |
| 6. | Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process | 19.02.2020 | |
| 7. | Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor | 22.10.2020 (Order received by Liquidator on 02.11.2020) | |
| 8. | Name & Registration Number of Insolvency Professional acting as Liquidator | Gaurav Katiyar Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00209/2017-18/10409 | |
| 9. | Address and Email of the liquidator as registered with the Board | D-32, East of Kailash, New Delhi – 110065 Email: cagauravkatiyar@gmail.com | |
| 10. | Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the liquidator | D-32, East of Kailash, New Delhi – 110065 Email: picoevent.cirp@gmail.com | |
| 11. | Last date for submission of Claims | 21.11 2020 | |
| 1 | The state of the s | | |

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (New Delhi Bench) has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the M/s Pico Event Marketing (India) Private Limited on 22nd October 2020.

The stakeholders of M/s Pico Event Marketing (India) Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before 21st November 2020, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Place: New Delhi

Sd/-Name and Signature of the Liquidator: Gaurav Katiyar Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00209/2017-18/10409 Cost + Exp. & future intt.

Details of encum

SARFAESI AUL ZUUZ R

Date of E-Auc Last Date o

TERMS & CONDITIONS (payable by interested bid accounts mentioned abov successful Bidder shall, im price less the EMD amoun be forfeited. For details, he M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., B Help Line No. +91-124 +91 7080804466 (M). For Secured Creditor's website

and guarantor/s of the sa Date :- 03.11.2020

STATUTORY 30/15 DAYS SA

This may also be treated

Statement of Deviation / Variation in u (Listing Obligations and Disclosure R

Name of Listed Entity Mode of Fund Raising

Date of Raising Funds

Amount Raised (in Crores)

Report filed for the Quarter ended

Monitoring Agency

Monitoring Agency Name, if applicat Is there a Deviation / Variation in use

which was approved by the shareho If yes, Date of shareholder Approval Explanation for the Deviation / Varia

If yes, whether the same is pursuant

Comments of the Audit Committee a Comments of the auditors, if any

Objects for which funds have been ra

Original Object For the Agri Machinery Bus Company i.e. the business manufacturing, assembly, s marketing, financing, service and development of: (a) tracconstruction equipment (i.e. loaders and other items to b agreed between Promoters Corporation); (c) implement transmission for tractors, co equipment (i.e., backhoe loa other items to be mutually a between the Promoters and

Deviation or variation could mean:

Corporation) and implement

spare parts of the items refe

(c) and (d), and for the man

engines by the Company.

(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actual

(c)Change in terms of a Contract referred

Place: Faridabad

Date: November 2, 2020

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020